

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1154 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 11/30/2022 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 12/6/2022 Final action:

Title: A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of a Real Estate Purchase and

Sale Agreement with the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County and Related Documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Magna Properties - Purchase Contract County to RDA 11.08.2022 - RAFL, 3.

Resolution for Purchase and Sale Agreement with RDA - RAFL

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Requested Agenda Date:

12/6/2022

Requested Agenda Title:

A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of a Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement with the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County and Related Documents.

Requested Agenda Item Description: Salt Lake County owns fee title to two parcels of real property located at 9045 South Magna Main Street, Magna, Utah, Parcel No. 14-30-209-001 and at 9033 West Magna Main Street, Magna, Utah, Parcel No. 14-30-209-003. Salt Lake County has adopted the Magna main Street Community Development Project Area Plan, which is administered by the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County. Pursuant to the Plan, the Agency may acquire and dispose of real property to achieve the objectives of the Plan. The Agency has offered to purchase the County Property for \$183,000.00, which has been reviewed and approved by Salt Lake County Real Estate Division as a fair market value for the County Property. The County and the Agency have negotiated to convey the County Property pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement ("Purchase Agreement") attached hereto as Exhibit 1. It has been determined that the best interests of the County and the general public will be served by conveying the County Property to the Agency as proposed in the attached Purchase Agreement. The conveyance of the County Property will comply with all applicable state statutes and County ordinances.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Derrick Sorensen

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Ina Landry, Mayor Operations

File #: 22-1154, Version: 1

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes